

NORTHERN IRELAND AGGREGATE AGRICULTURAL ACCOUNT

Output	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	% Change	Proportion of Output
Finished Cattle & Calves	392.0	402.3	432.9	464.4	459.7	427.0	-7.1%	+19.9%
Finished Sheep & Lambs	69.4	63.3	75.0	73.1	80.3	65.6	-18.3%	+3.1%
Finished Pigs	133.2	114.1	121.1	166.3	156.8	179.2	+14.3%	+8.3%
Poultry	278.6	274.8	294.6	309.6	331.1	309.5	-6.5%	+14.4%
Eggs	79.6	88.6	94.8	104.0	108.5	108.4	-0.1%	+5.0%
Wool	1.6	1.4	1.1	0.8	0.9	0.9	+7.2%	+0.0%
Milk	654.2	480.1	453.3	664.1	681.5	654.5	-4.0%	+30.5%
Minor Products	13.4	13.9	13.2	13.1	12.7	12.1	-4.5%	+0.6%
Other L/Stock Receipts								
Total L/Stock & L/S Products	1,622.1	1,438.5	1,486.0	1,795.5	1,831.5	1,757.2	-4.1%	+81.8%
Barley	19.8	18.3	16.7	17.6	21.8	20.7	-5.4%	+1.0%
Wheat	9.9	8.7	8.2	10.8	8.7	10.6	+22.0%	+0.5%
Oats	1.9	1.9	1.8	2.0	1.9	2.1	+14.4%	+0.1%
Potatoes	18.8	17.2	20.3	23.0	21.0	23.3	+11.1%	+1.1%
Other Crops	12.4	12.4	10.5	11.4	13.0	14.1	+8.7%	+0.7%
Total Crops	62.7	58.4	57.5	64.8	66.3	70.8	+6.7%	+3.3%
Fruit	11.6	11.7	14.4	16.5	14.0	8.4	-39.9%	+0.4%
Vegetables	22.2	21.5	19.1	18.3	17.4	17.1	-1.8%	+0.8%
Mushrooms	54.6	67.5	52.2	54.3	53.6	55.0	+2.6%	+2.6%
Flowers	14.3	18.9	20.9	25.3	24.8	20.8	-16.1%	+1.0%
Total Horticulture	102.7	119.5	106.6	114.4	109.8	101.3	-7.7%	+4.7%
Quota Leasing	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Secondary Activities	17.6	17.4	13.4	13.5	14.0	14.2	+1.2%	+0.7%
Agricultural Contracting	79.6	73.7	74.5	79.8	96.4	102.2	+5.9%	+4.8%
GFCF	59.2	74.4	90.0	82.7	76.8	103.3	+34.6%	+4.8%
1 Gross Output	1,943.9	1,782.0	1,828.0	2,150.7	2,195.0	2,149.0	-2.1%	+100.0%
Input (= "Intermediate consumption")								
								Proportion of Input
Feedstuffs	773.5	727.9	707.0	770.8	865.0	850.6	-1.7%	+52.6%
Seeds	11.1	10.6	10.1	11.0	10.7	11.0	+3.1%	+0.7%
Interfarm Exps	13.6	14.1	14.9	14.9	14.5	14.6	+0.8%	+0.9%
Fertilisers & Lime	82.5	74.1	70.7	84.2	85.1	85.0	-0.0%	+5.3%
Machinery : Repairs	53.8	53.6	54.0	60.7	61.8	62.4	+1.0%	+3.9%
: Fuel & Oils	75.4	62.3	58.2	62.6	72.3	74.3	+2.8%	+4.6%
: Other Expenses	23.0	23.3	23.6	23.5	23.9	24.3	+1.4%	+1.5%
Total Machinery Expenses	152.2	139.2	135.7	146.8	158.0	161.0	+1.9%	+10.0%
Farm Maintenance	44.4	42.5	40.6	47.8	51.0	52.2	+2.4%	+3.2%
Miscellaneous Expenses	260.7	267.7	262.5	280.5	292.7	305.0	+4.2%	+18.9%
Agricultural Contracting	79.6	73.7	74.5	79.8	96.4	102.2	+5.9%	+6.3%
Quota Leasing	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		+0.0%
Marketing expenses	21.9	22.4	23.6	23.4	23.3	22.7	-2.5%	+1.4%
FISIM	7.2	7.0	8.9	10.0	10.0	11.5	+14.6%	+0.7%
2 Gross Input	1,446.8	1,379.1	1,348.5	1,469.2	1,606.8	1,615.8	+0.6%	+100.0%
3 Gross Value added (1-2)	497.1	402.9	479.4	681.4	588.2	533.1	-9.4%	
CFC Livestock	64.8	62.8	83.6	71.9	72.4	91.8	+26.7%	
Depreciation: Plant/Machinery/Vehicles	124.2	124.4	126.9	129.2	136.6	141.3	+3.4%	
: Buildings/Works	116.8	114.3	113.4	113.2	113.8	114.0	+0.1%	
4 Total Capital Consumption	305.7	301.5	324.0	314.3	322.8	347.0	+7.5%	
Other Subsidies	292.5	284.4	305.6	313.5	300.8	289.6	-3.7%	
Other Taxes	8.2	8.3	8.6	8.7	9.0	9.2	+2.5%	
5 Other Subsidies and Taxes	284.3	276.0	297.0	304.7	291.8	280.4	-3.9%	
6 Net Value added (3-4+5)	475.7	377.4	452.5	671.9	557.2	466.5	-16.3%	
7 Compensation of Employees	65.2	68.8	68.1	74.8	76.6	80.4	+5.0%	
8 Interest	31.2	33.9	39.5	35.8	38.7	39.9	+3.0%	
9 Net Rent	51.3	51.7	54.4	54.8	55.6	56.4	+1.5%	
10 Total Income From Farming (6-(7+8+9))	328.1	223.0	290.5	506.5	386.3	289.8	-25.0%	